

April 24, 2024

The Skyline Kiwanis Foundation is excited to announce our 2nd Annual Golf Tournament to support the Longmont 4th of July Fireworks Show presented by Wyatt's Wet Goods. This event will be at Ute Creek Golf Course on Friday, June 7th. Kiwanis is a global organization of volunteers dedicated to changing the world, one child and one community at a time.

The Skyline Kiwanis have been raising money to fund the purchase of fireworks in Longmont Since 2009. This is year we have partnered up with the City of Longmont to shoot the fireworks off from the Fire Training Center at 1st and Martin. The event will be accompanied by a community gathering complete with food trucks, carnival games and a massive beer garden at Wibby. 100% of the proceeds from this tournament will help fund the purchase of fireworks.

We are asking you to support the Fireworks Show and the community by participating in this golf event. This is one of many initiatives Skyline Kiwanis supports throughout the year in the Longmont area. In all cases, we rely 100% on community support to meet our goals. Please consider supporting the Longmont Fireworks Show presented by Wyatt's Wet Goods by entering a team into this tournament. Your \$750 entry fee will cover golf, carts, range balls and lunch for four. Your company will also receive banners at the fireworks show, marketing links through the Kiwanis web site and mentions in press releases.

As of 4/25/24, Kiwanis are still in negotiations with the city on some details for the fireworks event itself. Benefits package of sponsorship to be finalized on or about May 3rd.

Thank you in advance for your commitment to support this wonderful event, and please feel free to contact me with any questions or for more information.

Best wishes,

Sohn

John Altenborg

VP – Commercial Banker, US Bank

303-775-8131 or john.altenborg@usbank.com

Skyline Kiwanis Foundation P.O. Box 565 Longmont, CO 80502



2024 Longmont Fireworks Fundraiser Golf Tournament

Skyline Kiwanis Foundation Friday, June 7th, 2024 Ute Creek Golf Course, Longmont, CO

Golf Tournament Details:

- \$750 per team
- Cost includes green fees, golf cart, range balls and lunch
- Tournament is Scramble format with No String, No Mulligans and No Cheating
- Registration begins at 6:30 am
- Shotgun begins at 7:30 am
- Lunch served immediately after conclusion of the tournament
- Your company will be recognized as a fireworks sponsor on the Kiwanis website, in press releases and your 4x6 banner hung at fireworks for as long as possible

Tournament Prizes:

Ute Creek Pro Shop gift certificates for: Top Men's and Women's Teams, 2nd and 3rd overall, plus Long Drive and Closest to the Hole for both men and women.

NAME:	PH:	e-mail	
NAME:		e-mail	
NAME:	PH:	e-mail	
NAME:	PH:	e-mail	
Team Name (Make it Good):			
Skyline Kiwanis Contact:			

Email this form to: skylinekiwanis@gmail.com or return it to you contact listed above.

Please make checks payable to Skyline Kiwanis Foundation. You can mail it to the P.O. Box below, give it to your Kiwanis contact or contact Kyle Snyder at 720534-8355 or kyle@tomichigroup and someone will come get it.

Help ensure the fireworks continue in Longmont Please reserve your team today!

Skyline Kiwanis Foundation PO Box 565 Longmont, Colorado 80502